R03DS0031EJ0300  Rev.3.00  Page 1 of 12
Mar 11, 2011
 Preliminary  Datasheet
R2A20124AFP/R2A20124ASP
Synchronous Phase Shift Full-Bridge Control IC Series
Description
The R2A20124AFP/R2A20124ASP controls a full-bridge phase shift circuit and secondary synchronous rectification.
The R2A20124AFP/R2A20124ASP has adjustable delay time functions which make ZVS of primary side and make

 Pb-free LQFP-40: R2A20124AFP
 Pb-free SOP-20: R2A20124ASP
Ordering Information
Part No. Package Name Package Code Taping Spec.
R2A20124AFP-W0 2000 pcs./one taping product
R2A20124AFP-W5 2000 pcs./one taping product
R2A20124AFP-U0 —
R2A20124AFP-U5
FP-40EV PLQP0040JB-C
—
R2A20124ASP-W0 2000 pcs./one taping product
R2A20124ASP-W5 2000 pcs./one taping product
R2A20124ASP-U0 —
R2A20124ASP-U5
FP-20DAV PRSP0020DD-B
—
R03DS0031EJ0300
Rev.3.00
Mar 11, 2011
R2A20124AFP/R2A20124ASP Preliminary
R03DS0031EJ0300  Rev.3.00  Page 2 of 12
Mar 11, 2011
Modified Points from R2A20121SP
 The swing level of the maximum output voltage is changed from VREF to VCC.
 Ramp sloping compensation circuit is added.
 Synchronous rectification control is possible to turned off at light load. (only R2A20124AFP)
 On/off control terminal for Remote is added. (only R2A20124AFP)
Illustrative Circuit
R2A20124AFP/ASP
Note: ∗1.  Only R2A20124AFP